J-6-0501PE	Docket No.: L8462.05103
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) CRECOI	-12-2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	3001395
	d original addamente of dopy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Hidehiko KURIMOTO	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Makoto NAKAMURA	Name: Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd.
Tomonori NAKAJIMA	Address: 1006, Oaza Kadoma-shi,
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛚 Assignment 🔲 Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Osaka State/Prov.: 571-8501
□ Other	Country: JAPAN ZIP:
Execution Date: March 18, 22, & 24, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
11/041,868 January 25, 2005	
11/041,000 January 25, 2005	
05/09/2005 SZEWDIE1 00000027 11041868—	
05 FC:8021 40.00 DP	
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: James E. Ledbetter, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 28,732	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: Stevens, Davis, Miller & Mosher, LLP	credited or debited to deposit account
1615 L Street, N.W., Suite 850	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Washington State/Prov.: DC	19-4375
Country: USA ZIP: 20036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	JSE THIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	ntion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
James E. Ledbetter	L. MAAT
	♥ NAUN NEVIA → 1912 O. 2005 I
Name of Person Signing	Signature May 6, 2005  Date

## **USA** ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(1)	Hidehiko KURIMOTO	
(2)	D.F. 1 . DYATE AD STITLE	
(3)	Tomonori NAKAJIMA	
(4)		<del></del>
(5)		
the	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration e undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to	i paid to each of
(6)	MATERIAL DE DOUDTO DIDITORDELE CO. T. CO.	
(6a	C100C O TT 1 1: O 1 5T4 0501 T	
(7)		
(7a		·
	hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire rights, title and interest for the United States, its te	rritories,
der (8)	pendencies and possessions, and for the country of	T 44 D 4 4
` '	) in the invention, and all applications for patent and any in the invention, and all applications for patent and any in the invention, and all applications for patent and any in the invention, and all applications for patent and any in the invention, and all applications for patent and any in the invention, and all applications for patent and any in the invention, and all applications for patent and any in the invention, and all applications for patent and any in the invention in the in	Letters Patent
(0)	Bossines Circuit	
(9)	Receiver Circuit (CaseNo	
for	r which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for patent in the U	/ United States of
	nerica or, if not on even date, then has executed	
(10	0) on or has already filed	
(1.1	1) 11g 1 g 1 y 11/041 969 g 1 January 25 2005	
(11		
`	c invention was made.	se at the time
concerning this application evidence and going forwards.  3) The under with claims or provisions.  4) The under patent to the Assignee.  5) The under United States resulting from the entire interest, and if (they have) not executed a general assignment any further idea recordation of this document.		in connection United States Patent of the nee, as Assignee I that he has o insert on this
	ereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned signature(s).	
Date March 18, 2	2005 Signature of Inventor (1) Hidehiko Kurimoto 2005 Signature of Inventor (2) Makato Nakamura 2005 Signature of Inventor (3) Tomonori NAKAJIMA	(Seal)
Date March 24, 2	2005 Signature of Inventor (2) Makoto Nakamura	(Seal)
Date Harch 22,	2005 Signature of Inventor (3) Tomonori NAKAJIMA	(Seal)
		(Seal)
Date	Signature of Inventor (5)	(Seal)
This assignmen	ent should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A., or (b) a U.S. Counse t should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:	el if outside the
Date Mar 31. 201	oct Signature of Witness Hideii Talouwi	(Seal)
Done March 21 -	Signature of Witness Hideji Taloeun	S. D.

**RECORDED: 05/06/2005** 

**PATENT** REEL: 016537 FRAME: 0232